He has a permanent place of residence 
(مئاد نكسم)   in the Kingdom and resides in the 

Kingdom for a total period of not less than thirty 
(30) days in the taxable year.   

2. He has not a permanent place of residence and 

resides in the Kingdom for a period of not less 
than one hundred eighty-three (183) days in 
the taxable year.   

A company is considered resident in the 

Kingdom during the taxable year if it meets any of 
the following conditions:   

(1) It is formed in accordance with the 
Companies Law.   
(2) Its central management is located in the